EDUCD174

	moved to amend as follows:		
1	In line 46599, delete " <u>For</u> " and insert " <u>On and after July</u>		
2	<u>1, 2024, for</u> "		
3	In line 46603, after "districts" insert "that are members		
4	of the same compact career-technical education provider, as		
5	defined in section 3326.01 of the Revised Code"		
6	In line 46609, after the underlined period insert "Only the		
7	member districts of a compact career-technical education		
8	provider that exists on the effective date of this section may		
9	enter into an agreement to create a career-technical cooperative		
10	education district under this section."		
11	In line 46689, delete "special education and related" and		
12	insert "career-technical education"		
13	The motion was agreed to.		
14	SYNOPSIS		
15	Career-technical cooperative education district		
16	R.C. 3313.831		
17 18	Delays when a career-technical cooperative education district may begin to be created to July 1, 2024.		

CC0114X1

19	Limits eligibility to create	a career-technical cooperative
20	education district to two or more	member districts of the same
21	compact career-technical education	provider that exists on the
22	provision's effective date.	

Makes a corrective amendment to change a reference from 23 "special education and related services" to "career-technical 24 education services." 25